Seattle University Redhawk Invitational

Hosted by Seattle University
Apr 11-12, 2022 | University Place, WA
Course: Chambers Bay Golf Course

Pos.
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Final Round Results - Tuesday, April 12, 2022
Par-Yardage: 72-6046

School

UCLA

Washington
Pepperdine
Denver

Fresno State

BYU

Sac State

San Fran

SMU

Grand Canyon University
New Mexico State
Boise State W. Golf
New Mexico
Colorado State
Gonzaga

Seattle U
University of Idaho
Wyoming

Rnd 1
293
291
300
295
302
312
312
311
306
309
313
310
315
314
309
320
321
320

Rnd 2
282
293
290
299
300
296
301
299
313
312
301
311
312
311
314
310
315
335

Rnd 3
301
310
305
303
313
311
311
318
314
313
321
317
317
321
326
322
324
339

Total
876
894
895
897
915
919
924
928
933
934
935
938
944
946
949
952
960
994

» BIRDIEFIRE

To Par
+12
+30
+31
+33
+51
+55
+60
+64
+69
+70
+71
+74
+80
+82
+85
+88
+96
+130
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Seattle University Redhawk Invitational
Hosted by Seattle University

Apr 11-12, 2022 | University Place, WA
Course: Chambers Bay Golf Course

Pos.

1

1
T2
T8
T17
T34

T2
T8
T13
T31
T85

T6
11
12
T21
T39

T17
T21
T27
T34

T6

T15
T39
T43
T92

T27
T39
T 48
T92

T13
20

T24
T77
T92

School

UCLA

Emma Spitz
Emilie Paltrinieri
Caroline Canales
Ty Akabane
Alessia Nobilio

Washington
Camille Boyd
Kennedy Knox
Jamie Hsieh
Jingfan Deng
Yu Xuan Ng

Pepperdine
Kaleiya Romero
Lion Higo
Reese Guzman
Megan Dennis
Lauren Gomez

Denver

Alyson Bean
Katarina Drocarova
Clara Gestsdottir
Anna Zanusso
Anna Krekling

Fresno State

Jess Hall

Jinyoung Yun
Nicola Kamikski
Harriet Lynch

Yu (Yvonne) Shang

BYU

Annick Haczkiewicz
Allysha Mae Mateo
Kerstin Fotu

Lila Galeai

Adeline Anderson

Sac State
Tess Blair
Sneha Sharan
Jennifer Koga
Caitlin Maurice
Sydney Smith

Rnd 1
293
68

73

76

81

76

291
68
78
72
73
82

300
77
v
i
70
76

295
77
79
75
70
73

302
72
79
76
75
82

312
73
79
78
82
83

312
77
v
79
80
79

Rnd 2
282
70

71

71

70

76

293
73
70
75
77
75

290
70
73
69
78
78

299
74
72
77
79
76

300
71
72
77
80
85

296
71
74
76
75
81

301
71
73
76
81
81

Rnd 3
301
77

73

75

76

81

310
76
74
78
82
87

305
74
73
78
81
80

303
68
76
7
82
84

313
78
75
81
80
80

311
74
78
80
79
83

311
7
78
75
81
87

Total
876
215
217
222
227
233

894
217
222
225
232
244

895
221
223
224
229
234

897
219
227
229
231
233

915
221
226
234
235
247

919
218
231
234
236
247

924
225
228
230
242
247

To Par
+12

-1

+1

+6

+11
+17

+30
+1
+6
+9
+16
+28

+31
+5
+7
+8
+13
+18

+33
+3

+11
+13
+15
+17

+51
+5

+10
+18
+19
+31

+55
+2

+15
+18
+20
+31

+60
+9

+12
+14
+26
+31
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Seattle University Redhawk Invitational
Hosted by Seattle University

Apr 11-12, 2022 | University Place, WA
Course: Chambers Bay Golf Course

8

T8
T24
T52
T 66
T97

T31
T39
T52
T62
T77

10

T24
T31
T52
T 66
T77

11
T21
T 43
T52
T72
T72

12
T34
T 43
T 48
T62
T72

13
T17
T27
88
T89
T89

14

T34
T52
T72
T81
T81

15

San Fran

Riana Mission
Annika Borrelli
Toni Sottile
Jade Siphomsay
Hannah Zeman

SMU

Kennedy Pedigo
Maddi Olson
Katie James
Megan Daleo
Serena Shah

Grand Canyon University
Siripatsorn Patchana
Alexis Linam

Constanza Guerrero
Payton Fehringer

Carly Strole

New Mexico State

Alison Gastelum

Panissara Tungprapunvong
Valentina Origel

Arantza Armas

Amelia McKee

Boise State W. Golf
Elena Castanon
Nicole Suppelsa

Elli Gordon

Lexi Perry

Franca Polla

New Mexico

Lauren Lehigh

Myah McDonald
Chloe Lauer

Caroline Jansson
Napat Lertsadwattana

Colorado State
Andrea Bergsdottir
Fancy Arphamongkol
Sofia Torres

Tomine Bjerkelo
Lacey Uchida

Gonzaga

311
75
75
80
81
86

306
75
74
80
79
78

309
75
74
82
82
78

313
78
77
82
79
79

310
79
78
79
76
i

315
e
74
83
84
81

314
73
76
82
83
85

309

299
70
73
77
79
80

313
76
78
78
81
88

312
78
76
79
79
79

301
75
75
70
81
81

311
76
81
78
78
79

312
75
78
78
83
81

311
80
78
78
83
75

314

318
77
82
80
79
82

314
81
82
79
78
76

313
77
82
76
78
85

321
76
83
85
81
81

317
78
76
79
84
85

317
75
79
84
79
84

321
80
83
81
7
83

326

928
222
230
237
239
248

933
232
234
237
238
242

934
230
232
237
239
242

935
229
235
237
241
241

938
233
235
236
238
241

944
227
231
245
246
246

946
233
237
241
243
243

949

+64
+6

+14
+21
+23
+32

+69
+16
+18
+21
+22
+26

+70
+14
+16
+21
+23
+26

+71
+13
+19
+21
+25
+25

+74
+17
+19
+20
+22
+25

+80
+11
+15
+29
+30
+30

+82
+17
+21
+25
+27
+27

+85
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Seattle University Redhawk Invitational
Hosted by Seattle University

Apr 11-12, 2022 | University Place, WA
Course: Chambers Bay Golf Course

T43
T 48
T 66
T72
99

16

T52
T52
T 66
T 66
101

17

T43
T52
T85
T92
T97

18

T 66
T85
102
103
106

Cassie Kim

Quynn Duong
Chaewon Baek
lvanna Montemayor
Kaysa Panke

Seattle U

Keisha Lugito
Rivekka Jumagulova
Azumi Arai
Samantha Bruce
Shayna Lu

University of Idaho
Vicky Tsai

Yvonne Vinceri
Eddie Hsu

Valeria Patino
Jenna Bruggeman

Wyoming
Meghan Vogt
Kyla Wilde
Morgan Ryan
Cristiana Ciasca
Samantha Hui

78
80
76
77
78

320
78
81
80
81
82

321
79
82
83
80
80

320
76
73
85
86
89

76
76
80
82
85

310
79
75
81
75
81

315
74
75
80
86
86

335
80
85
85
85
90

81
80
83
82
86

322
80
81
78
83
89

324
82
80
81
81
82

339
83
86
83
87
87

235
236
239
241
249

952
237
237
239
239
252

960
235
237
244
247
248

994
239
244
253
258
266

+19
+20
+23
+25
+33

+88
+21
+21
+23
+23
+36

+96
+19
+21
+28
+31
+32

+130
+23
+28
+37
+42
+50
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Seattle University Redhawk Invitational
Hosted by Seattle University

Apr 11-12, 2022 | University Place, WA

Course: Chambers Bay Golf Course

Pos.

T15
T27
T34
T 48
T52

T52
T62
T62
T77
T81

T81
T89
T92

100

T 104
T 104

107

Name
Brittany Kwon
zoe campos
Megan Kelly
Maddie White
Adithi Anand

Friendly
Arphamongkol

Alexa Udom
Annika Cruz
Sami Yates
Vendela From

Ally Kerr
Miki Manta
Jessica Zapf

Hannah Lim

Maria Fedorowycz
Konomi Matsubara
Chih Hsuan Chang

School
Washington
UCLA
Seattle U
BYU
Washington

Colorado State
BYU

Seattle U
Seattle U
Seattle U
University of
Idaho

Sac State
Wyoming
(Bagil?e State W.

Seattle U
Seattle U
Washington

Rnd 1
77
73
79
80
82

82
80
84
74
79

78
84
80

80
79
86
DQ

Rnd 2
73
78
7
77
74

77
77
75
80
80

79
80
80

87
88
87
83

Rnd 3
76
80
7
79
81

78
81
79
88
84

86
82
87

83
92
86
84

Total

226
231
233
236
237

237
238
238
242
243

243
246
247

250
259
259
242

To Par
+10
+15
+17
+20
+21

+21
+22
+22
+26
+27

+27
+30
+31

+34
+43
+43
+26
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Seattle University Redhawk Invitational
Hosted by Seattle University

Apr 11-12, 2022 | University Place, WA
Course: Chambers Bay Golf Course

Pos.
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Pos.

11
12
13

15

17

20

Top 20 Teams
UCLA
Washington
Pepperdine
Denver
Fresno State
BYU

Sac State

San Fran
SMU

Grand Canyon University

New Mexico State

Boise State W. Golf

New Mexico
Colorado State
Gonzaga

Seattle U
University of Idaho
Wyoming

Top 20 Players
Emma Spitz
Emilie Paltrinieri
Camille Boyd
Annick Haczkiewicz
Alyson Bean
Jess Hall

Kaleiya Romero
Riana Mission
Kennedy Knox
Caroline Canales
Lion Higo

Reese Guzman
Jamie Hsieh
Tess Blair
Jinyoung Yun
*Brittany Kwon
Ty Akabane
Lauren Lehigh
Katarina Drocarova
Sneha Sharan

School
UCLA
UCLA
Washington
BYU
Denver
Fresno State
Pepperdine
San Fran
Washington
UCLA
Pepperdine
Pepperdine
Washington
Sac State
Fresno State
Washington
UCLA

New Mexico
Denver

Sac State

Rnd 1
293
291
300
295
302
312
312
311
306
309
313
310
315
314
309
320
321
320

Rnd 1
68
73
68
73
77
72
77
75
78
76
77
77
72
77
79
77
81
77
79
77

Rnd 2
282
293
290
299
300
296
301
299
313
312
301
311
312
311
314
310
315
335

Rnd 2
70
71
73
71
74
71
70
70
70
71
73
69
75
71
72
73
70
75
72
73

Rnd 3
301
310
305
303
313
311
311
318
314
313
321
317
317
321
326
322
324
339

Rnd 3
77
73
76
74
68
78
74
77
74
75
73
78
78
77
75
76
76
75
76
78

Total
876
894
895
897
915
919
924
928
933
934
935
938
944
946
949
952
960
994

Total
215
217
217
218
219
221
221
222
222
222
223
224
225
225
226
226
227
227
227
228
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To Par
+12
+30
+31
+33
+51
+55
+60
+64
+69
+70
+71
+74
+80
+82
+85
+88
+96
+130

To Par

+1
+1
+2
+3
+5
+5
+6
+6
+6
+7
+8
+9
+9
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+12

6



